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Name
Schoppe,Gottfried
Gebert,Wolfgang
Fischer,Reinhard
Hildebrand,Georg
Vocking,Michael
SchieBl,Hanns
Voigt,André
Reinecke,Gerd,Dr.
Stolzenwald,Frank
Kettmann,Hartmut
Heidrich,Detlef
Lakotta,Werner
Weihofen,Regina
Lahn,Horst
Longerich,Hans-Peter
MeiBner,Helmut
Schille,Steffen
Busch,Arno
Gaul,Karl-Heinz
Loge,Edmund
Diiwel,Klaus
Gloess,Harald
Ruhs,Joachim
SchieBlL,Werner
Scholz,Gerd
GeiBler,Karl-Heinz
Hinke,Gerhard
Mayer,Rolf
Seifert,Nico
Diehl,Andreas
Keilholz,Stefan
Kirsten,Annika
Langner,Hans-Rainer
Verhoeven,lorvik
Kraus,Marc
Miiller,Ansgar
Stolzenwald,Karl-Heinz
Vogel,Elisabeth
Brauer,Celiene
Keeve,Martin
Pietsch,Frank
Wessollek,Peter
Klees,Robert
Miltner,Horst
Olberg,Felix

von Schoning,Ulrich
Gartner,Franz
KannengieBer,Louis
KumbernuB,Torsten
Laue,Thomas
Leonhardt,Max
Niemann,Andreas
Réhr,Tobias
Winkler,Andreas
Wittig,Georg
Baier,Peter
Ludwig,Richard
Paetzke,Bernd
Arnold,Rubina

Verein

FC ST.Pauli 1910 eV SAbt

Heeper Schachklub von 1973
Hildesheimer SV

SK Marburg 1931/72

SK Turm Bad Hersfeld

FVS ASP Hoyerswerda

TSV Kitzscher

SchVgg Blankenese von 1923 e.V.
TSG Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft
TSV Elbe Aken 1863
Schachverein Herdringen

SK Dessau 93

Schachfreunde Moerse. V.
Miimmelmannsberger SV
Schachclub Bayer Leverkusen e.V.
Laskers Erbene. V.

SV Groitzsch 1861

SF Hamburge.V. 1934

SC Schwarz-WeiB Lichtenrade e.V.
Schachklub Turm Briiggen

TV Fischbek Suederelbe

SV Werder/H.

WSG Halle-Neustadt

FVS ASP Hoyerswerda

SV PreuBen Frankfurt (Oder) e.V.
Miimmelmannsberger SV
Miimmelmannsberger SV

SC Flérsheim 1921

Vereinslos

Schachverein 1922 Hilden
Randspringer Bad Salzungen

SG Schoningen JFZ-l e.V.

SC Schwarzer Springer Schmargendorf
USC Viadrina Frankfurt (Oder) e.V.
Darmstadt

USC Viadrina Frankfurt

SK Buchloe

SK Altona 1873/Finkenwerd. 1938
Schachclub Turm Erfurt

USV TU Dresden

Roter Turm Halle

Lok Gymnasium Pritzwalk

Verein f. Sport u. Freizeit 1975

SV Rochade Hiinfeld

SK Dessau 93

BSG Berliner Volksbank

SG Griin-WeiB Dresden

BSG Griin-WeiB Leipzige. V.

SC Mecklenburger Springer

SC Bad Soden

USC Viadrina Frankfurt (Oder) eV
Wienrode

USV Potsdam e.V., Abt. Schach
SV PreuBen Frankfurt (Oder) e.V.
BSG Griin-WeiB Leipzig

FC Viktoria Alpen 1911 e.V.

SV Irxleben von 1919

Putlitzer SV 1921

RW Neuenhagen

NWZ Teilnahmen Siege Remis Verlust Punkte

1386
1385
1336
1341
1376
1386
1389
1393
1316
1457
1394
1388
1370
1380
1394
1377
1443
1432
1361
1386
1411
1350
1344
1420
1497
1412
1450
1352
1390
1483
1349
1419
1481
1344
1450
1332
1496
1395
1309
1699
1351
1470
1367
1483
1424
1408
1604
1418
1448
1657
1339
1310
1426
1415
1375
1482
1436
1492
1353
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28,0
23,0
20,0
19,0
17,5
17,0
17,0
15,5
15,5
11,0
11,0
10,5
10,5
10,0
9,5
9,0
8,5
8,5
8,0
8,0
7,5
7,5
7,5
7,5
7,5
7,5
7,0
7,0
7,0
6,5
6,5
6,5
6,5
6,5
6,0
6,0
6,0
6,0
5,5
5,5
5,5
5,5
5,5
5,5
5,5
5,5
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
4,5



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
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Bindernagel,Lothar
Kouris,Panagiotis
Mras,Anton
Mueller,Jorg René
Nolle,Lisa
Pfuhl,Lars
Prenzel,Thomas
Ruddat,Jarne
Schmidt,Sandra
Serwuschok,Ingolf
Weck,Uwe
Bramser,Ralf
Heyne,Andreas
Kindermann,llona
Kriiger,Antje-Christine
Ast,Erwin
Awiszus,Thomas
Fehlau,Klaus
Frehse,Rainer
Hintze,Ana
Kamjar,Baktash
Langbein,Wolfgang,Dr.
Liitzen,Werner
Minow,Oskar
Noélle,Michael
Oellrich,Thomas
Ortlepp,Konstanze
Pitz,Marko
Scheunemann,Uwe
Schrade,Ulrich
Sorge,Dieter
Stein,Wolfgang
Stepanjan,Marianne
Stoica,Elena-Isabela
Tonn,Waldemar
Ullrich,Felix
Droste,Eckart
Sendelbach,Karen
Bockheim,Guido
Englmann,Kai Erik
Girg,Rolf

Haubold,Christian Lucas

Herrmann,Heribert
Karpe,Sebastian
Ramm,Karl-Heinz
Schmidt,Andreas
Tschirschwitz,Stephan
Wesche,Giinther
Wiese,Uwe
Wildner,Alfred

Ackermann,Hans-Christian

Glaschak,Joachim
Gratschus,Peter
Kriiger,Detlef
Maar,Patricia
Mittelstaedt,Ewald
Neuhaus,Daniel
Niemann,Alexander
Offergeld,Detlef
Pietsch,Johann

SV Briesen

Eintracht Derenburg

SV Riidersdorf

SC Zugzwang 95 e.V.
Schachvereinigung 1919 Konigsspr
HSK Lister Turm

Klub Kélner Schachfreundee. V.
SV Riidersdorf

Schach-Club Wittstock e.V.

SV RUGIA Bergen

SK Kaltenkirchen

SSV Fortschritt Lichtenstein

SG Waldkirchen
Schachgemeinschaft Leipzig

TSG Rot-WeiB Fredersdorf/Vogelsdorf
SV Rochade Magdeburg 96

SV Fellbach

Godesberger Schachklub 1929 e.V.
Schachklub Delbriick
Hildesheimer SV

Wernigeroder SV

PSV Ribnitz-Damgarten

SC Wrist-Kellinghusen von 1979
USC Viadrina Frankfurt
Kénigsspringer Leverkusen

SC Turm Liineburge.V.

SG Turm Leipzig

Greifswalder SV

Turnverein Witzhelden 1884 e.V.
SV Trossingen

SV W.R. Schirgiswalde

SK Germania Kupferdreh 1924 e.V.
ESV Wittenberge

Wernigeroder SV Rot-WeiB

SG GW 90 Bischofrode
Hildesheimer SV

Preetzer TSV

TSV Pattensen

Schachklub Konigsspringer Wewels
Hildesheimer SV

Multatuli Ingelheim

Einheit StaBfurt

SSG Liibbenau e.V.

Hamburger SK

SC Turm Liineburge.V.

TuS Hartha

SG Lasker Steglitz-Wilmersdorf

SK Norderstedt von 1975

SK Goslar

SK Bad Harzburg

SC Marne

Schach-Drachen Isernhagen
Laskers Erben

TSG Rot-WeiB Fredersdorf/Vogelsd
TG Wehlheiden

SC Tarrasch 45 Miinchen
Schachfreunde Topschach Gilching
SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg

SF Biberach

Roter Turm Halle

1369
1456
1318
1392
1317
1379
1347
1385
1416
1334
1405
1489
1328
1317
1390
1496
1393
1458
1358
1303
1353
1306
1383
1325
1385
1324
1430
1472
1422
1657
1442
1356
1300
1300
1473
1373
1419
1408
1425
1372
1641
1318
1496
1336
1321
1448
1485
1410
1640
1426
1423
1366
1390
1486
1359
1426
1347
1471
1627
1348
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4,5
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4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0



120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
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Pillath,Marcus
Péltelt,Helmut,Dr.
Rackwitz,Juliane
Schon,Johannes
Schuld,Hartmut
Vladov,Mark
Walter,Axel
Wiedemann,Tobias
Schafer,Gerhard
Bredereck,Alexander
Ebeling,Hans-Jiirgen
Feilhauer,Janick
Hoferichter,Michael
Huber,Helmut
Junghéanel,Dieter
Kaiser,Bernhard
Klas,Friedrich Giinther
Kélking,Helmut
Krupke,André
Linkermann,Walter
Pollok,Horst

Stratmann,Dietrich,Dr.

Wenske,Hardy
KahlJirgen
Miltner,Andreas
Reichert,Lutz
Scharff,Jiirgen
Jungklaus,Lars
Miiller,Dieter
Ortlepp,Kristina
Schreiber,Wilfried
Kleinschmidt,Irmtraud
Treptow,Wolfgang
Lechler,Walter

SGem Vaihingen-Rohr

SC Eintracht Berlin e.V.
Wernigerdder SV Rot-WeiB
Schachverein Sundern 1973
Schonebecker SV 1861 e.V.

SF Ostsee Warnemiinde

SF Bad Schmiedeberg

SF Lauchhammer

SK Hofgeismar

SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf e.V.
Peiner SV

BSG Griin-WeiB Leipzig
Bergische SF 1923 Berg.-Gladbach
Brackweder Schachklub von 1924
SV Motor Wildau e.V.
Wernigeroder SV

Diisseldorfer Schachverein 1854
Schachclub Steinfurt 1996 e. V.
Schachfreunde Topschach Gilching
BSG Thales

SC Wrist-Kellinghusen von 1979
SC Northeim

Kieler SG von 1884 / Meerbauer
Taunusstein

SV Rochade Hiinfeld

SV Konigsjager Siid-West e.V.
Schachverein Opladen 1922 e.V.
SV Roter Turm Halle

Post- u. Turn-Sportverein Halle
SG Turm Leipzig

SG WeiBensee 49e.V.

SF Siichteln

Telestern

SK Dinkelsbiihl e.V.

1395
1603
1359
1494
1613
1678
1391
1491
1365
1390
1473
1372
1353
1478
1480
1395
1427
1301
1319
1350
1480
1313
1640
1350
1494
1480
1430
1412
1409
1498
1495
1341
1499
1465
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3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,0
1,0
0,5





